CH \$40.00 2116

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM343412

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ICON S.R.L.		03/20/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIEGO DOLCINI	
Street Address:	Via Sarpi 64	
City:	Milano	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2116685	DIEGO DOLCINI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248.358.4400

Email: trademarks@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: ROBYN S. LEDERMAN

Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER, 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 2: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | MODP0168TUS

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: ROBYN S. LEDERMAN

Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER, 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 2: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robyn S. Lederman
SIGNATURE:	/robyn s lederman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005544 FRAME: 0742 **Total Attachments: 1**

source=T283818_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005544 FRAME: 0743

USA

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS ICON S.R.L., a limited liability company of Italy, located and doing

business at Via M. D'Azeglio n. 70, Bologna, Italy is the registered owner of the

following trademark:

Reg. No. 2116685 "DIEGO DOLCINI"

WHEREAS DOLCINI DIEGO, an Italian citizen, resident at Via Sarpi 64, Milano,

Italy, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and the goodwill attached thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, by these presents and for a good and valuable consideration, said

ICON S.R.L. hereby assigns, sells, devises, conveys and transfers with effect from

November 19, 2014 to DOLCINI DIEGO its entire right, title and interest in and to said

Trademark and the goodwill associated with said Trademark.

ICON S.R.L.

Date March 20, 2015

RECORDED: 06/03/2015

Maria Fulvia Santi

Liquidator